Buscapé Credit
Card
cashback and best price

guarantee after purchase

4Q21

Cashback
integration

Strong execution exploring cross-
selling between operations.

Expanding acquisition funnel, reducing
CAC with new data flow

The best product, the best price with the best
credit and payment condition

MOSAICO
Integration Schedule

Better customer segmentation with data combination

15

75

180

213

1T21 4T21 1T22

1,015

1,328

775

1T21 4T21 1T22

5.7%

6.7%
7.3%

1T21 4T21 1T22

Offers
#MM

GMV
R$ MM

Take Rate
%

MOSAICO
Efficiency & with a larger product range

58

91

60

1T21 4T21 1T22

Revenues
R$ MM

Margins and
Credit

17

Outlook 2022
Stable credit metrics perspective, despite the
challenging scenario

1. NIM after credit cost:
margin after provisions to remain at high levels

2. Delinquency:
year end over 90 days NPL stabilizing around current levels

3. Credit Portfolio:
growth without change in product mix

18

NIM after credit cost
%

Net Interest Margin
Solid results across credit cycles

NIM after credit cost Credit Portfolio

+67%

NIM after credit cost
at high levels

Consistent portfolio
growth

New products
diversifying portfolio
FGTS, Car Equity e BNPL

21.8 22.5 23.6 23.8
25.0 24.7 25.3

28.9
30.2

32.4 33.3
34.9

36.2

9.8%

12.5% 12.9%
14.7%

13.0% 12.4%
14.7%

17.1%

14.3%
15.6%

12.9% 12.6%
11.5%

 15.0

 20.0

 25.0

 30.0

 35.0

 40.0

 45.0

 50.0

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

19

53% 52% 44% 45%

42% 41%
43% 43%

5% 6% 12% 12%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

2019 2020 2021 1T22

Credit Card + Personal Loan
Vehicles
Payroll + FGTS

5.3% 5.3% 5.4% 5.9% 5.7%
7.0% 6.7%

5.5% 5.0% 5.4% 5.8% 6.3% 6.8%

8.1% 8.0% 8.1% 7.9%
9.0% 8.9%

7.3%
6.3%

7.8% 7.5% 7.5% 7.8%
8.6%

-1.0%

1.0%

3.0%

5.0%

7.0%

9.0%

11.0%

13.0%

15.0%

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

Over 90 Over 15-90

Retail Deliquency Rates
Gradual change in portfolio mix

Portfolio Breakdown
%

Retail Deliquency Rates
%

Over 90 | MIX 4Q19
6.0%

Over 15 - 90 | MIX 4Q19
8.0%

Financial
Highlights

1Q22

21

1,455
1,748 1,799

18.6% 18.4% 17.5%

15.9% 17.9%
15.0%

-40.0%

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

1Q21 4Q21 1Q22

NIM (R$)

NIM

NIM ex-assignments

1

QuarterlyResults

1 - NIM = Net Interest Margin

Net Interest Margin

R$ MM & % p.y.

Net Provision Expenses

R$ MM & % p.y.

Profitability

R$ MM & % p.y.

420 435 386

451
563

561

871

998
947

-100

 100

 300

 500

 700

 900

 1,100

1T21 4T21 1T22

Originação

Adm & Pessoal

190 190
195

14.2% 13.3% 13.3%

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

1T21 4T21 1T22

Lucro líquido

 ROE Contábil

233

408
506

3.2% 4.8% 5.7%

-50

 50

 150

 250

 350

 450

 550

 650

 750

1T21 4T21 1T22

Despesa de Pdd Líquida

Despesa de PDD Líquida /
Carteira Média

Expenses

R$ MM

22

RETAIL ORIGINATION
Quarterly Value |  R$ MM

+3.0 MM
Clients
with FGTS

2,148

4,660

3,063
1,958 1,599

2,673

2,514

2,331

2,345
2,022

106

86

232

237

242

1,443
2,361

2,122

4,926

7,286
7,069 6,901

5,985

 -

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

 5,000

 6,000

 7,000

 8,000

 9,000

1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

Payroll Vehicles Personal Loan FGTS

23

Renegotiated Portfolio =

0.3%

Collateralized Portfolio =

88%

Credit
Portfolio

Retained Portfolio | R$ MM

R$ Bn

1Q22 Part. % ∆ 1Q22/
4Q21

∆ 1Q22/
1Q21 1Q21 Part. %

Payroll + FGTS 16,251 45% 5% 10% 14,769 49%

Vehicles 15,238 42% 2% 21% 12,555 42%

Credit Cards 3,836 11% 5% 85% 2,078 7%

Personal Loan 560 2% 19% 241% 164 1%

Run Off 359 1% -4% -40% 593 2%

TOTAL 36,243 100% 4% 20% 30,160 100%

30.2
32.4 33.3

34.9
36.2

 25

 27

 29

 31

 33

 35

 37

 39

1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

24

Average Monthly Origination

Overview Portfolio Evolution

Payroll for public
sector employees,
INSS (social
security) retiree,
pensioners FGTS

Average Ticket
Loans:
R$ 4,4 K

Duration
Loans:
35 months

LOANS AND CREDIT CARDS
PAYROLL DEDUCTIBLE + FGTS

FGTS:
R$ 1,3 K

FGTS:
26 months

R$ Bn

Origination Breakdown

1Q22 4Q21 1Q21

Federal 95% 97% 88%

INSS + FGTS 87% 91% 70%

SIAPE 5% 5% 12%

Armed Forces 2% 1% 6%

State + Municipalities 5% 3% 12%

1Q22 4Q21 1Q21

Payroll Loan 456 568 644

Payroll Cards 77 85 72